

February 10, 2005

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2349

Page 1, line 1, after "faith-based" insert "and community"

Page 1, line 2, after "faith-based" insert "and community"

Page 1, line 4, remove "- **Director**"

Page 1, line 5, remove "**appointment**" and after "faith-based" insert "and community"

Page 1, line 6, after "faith-based" insert "and community"

Page 1, line 8, after "faith-based" insert "and community" and replace "appoint" with "designate a member of the governor's staff to serve as"

Page 1, line 9, remove "a", after "faith-based" insert "and community", remove "who serves at the pleasure of the governor", and after "The" insert "governor may designate other members of the governor's staff to assist the director."

Page 1, remove lines 10 and 11

Page 1, line 12, after "faith-based" insert "and community"

Page 1, line 14, after "faith-based" insert "and community"

Page 1, line 19, after "faith-based" insert "and community"

Page 1, line 21, after "faith-based" insert "and community"

Page 1, line 23, after "faith-based" insert "and community"

Page 2, line 2, after "faith-based" insert "and community"

Page 2, line 7, after "faith-based" insert "and community"

Page 2, line 9, after "faith-based" insert "and community"

Page 2, line 10, replace "eleven" with "seven"

Page 2, line 11, remove "the labor commissioner or the"

Page 2, line 12, remove "commissioner's designee; the attorney general or the attorney general's designee;"

Page 2, line 13, replace "three" with "two"

Page 2, line 14, replace "two" with "one"

Page 2, line 16, replace "four" with "three"

Page 2, line 17, remove ", with no more than two"

Page 2, line 18, remove "terms expiring in any one year"

Page 2, line 19, replace the second "two" with "one"

Page 2, line 20, replace "terms" with "a term"

Page 2, line 24, after "faith-based" insert "and community"

Page 2, line 25, after "faith-based" insert "and community"

Page 2, line 27, after "faith-based" insert "and community"

Page 2, line 28, remove "public"

Page 2, line 29, remove "who are not state employees"

Page 2, line 31, remove "A state official or employee who is a member of the commission"

Page 3, remove lines 1 and 2

Renumber accordingly